

SENATE FILE 2096

S-5034

- 1 Amend Senate File 2096 as follows:
2 1. Page 1, by striking lines 15 through 19 and
3 inserting:
4 <1. "Marital agreement" means any of the following:
5 a. A premarital agreement.
6 b. An amendment to a premarital agreement made
7 between present spouses, but only relating to
8 post-death matters.
9 c. An agreement or an amendment to an agreement
10 between present spouses, but only relating to
11 post-death matters.>
12 2. Page 2, by striking line 30 and inserting
13 <between present spouses, which as specified in section
14 596.1, subsection 1, shall only relate to post-death
15 matters,>
16 3. Page 5, by striking line 20 and inserting
17 <subject to the limitations of an amendment to a
18 marital agreement which, as specified in section 596.1,
19 subsection 1, shall only relate to post-death matters,
20 and subject to the enforcement provisions of section
21 596.8. >
22 4. Page 7, after line 20 by inserting:
23 <Sec. ____ . Section 598.21, subsection 5, paragraph
24 1, Code Supplement 2009, is amended to read as follows:
25 1. The provisions of an ~~antenuptial~~ premarital
26 agreement.
27 Sec. ____ . Section 598.21A, subsection 1, paragraph
28 i, Code 2009, is amended to read as follows:
29 i. The provisions of an ~~antenuptial~~ premarital
30 agreement.>
31 5. By renumbering as necessary.

KEITH A. KREIMAN